GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4145
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2023

Survey of PSEs
4145. SHRI GNANATHIRAVIAM S.:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has asked all the States to share their experiences of Public Sector Enterprises (PSESs) in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government has started work on State-level Public Enterprises Survey; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the objectives for conducting such survey by the Union
Government?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(DR. BHAGWAT KISHANRAO KARAD)

(a) No, Sir. Department of Public Enterprises has made no such request to the States.
(b) Question does not arise.
(c) No, Sir.

(d) Question does not arise.
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